
24106.1000.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $1,599,407.00 $1,356,224.09 $1,356,224.09 $243,182.91 $216,794.99 $26,387.92$1,599,407.00 $0.00 1.65%
24106.1000.51200.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OVERTIME EXPENSE $0.00 $5,119.08 $5,119.08 ($5,119.08) $0.00 ($5,119.08)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.1000.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $130,000.00 $64,575.13 $64,575.13 $65,424.87 $0.00 $65,424.87$130,000.00 $0.00 50.33%
24106.1000.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $244,711.00 $192,576.38 $192,576.38 $52,134.62 $30,676.55 $21,458.07$244,711.00 $0.00 8.77%
24106.1000.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $34,588.00 $27,219.22 $27,219.22 $7,368.78 $4,335.96 $3,032.82$34,588.00 $0.00 8.77%
24106.1000.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $107,223.00 $82,170.84 $82,170.84 $25,052.16 $12,607.67 $12,444.49$107,223.00 $0.00 11.61%
24106.1000.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $25,076.00 $19,218.28 $19,218.28 $5,857.72 $2,948.73 $2,908.99$25,076.00 $0.00 11.60%
24106.1000.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $177,952.00 $121,856.47 $121,856.47 $56,095.53 $19,490.23 $36,605.30$177,952.00 $0.00 20.57%
24106.1000.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $2,353.00 $2,199.15 $2,199.15 $153.85 $373.62 ($219.77)$2,353.00 $0.00 -9.34%
24106.1000.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $9,555.00 $5,941.09 $5,941.09 $3,613.91 $925.23 $2,688.68$9,555.00 $0.00 28.14%
24106.1000.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $1,579.00 $720.49 $720.49 $858.51 $118.52 $739.99$1,579.00 $0.00 46.86%
24106.1000.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $1,406.00 $1,166.72 $1,166.72 $239.28 $179.10 $60.18$1,406.00 $0.00 4.28%
24106.1000.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $1,354.00 $1,058.18 $1,058.18 $295.82 $160.81 $135.01$1,354.00 $0.00 9.97%
24106.1000.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $33,847.00 $28,780.86 $28,780.86 $5,066.14 $4,371.53 $694.61$33,847.00 $0.00 2.05%
24106.1000.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $437.00 $415.33 $415.33 $21.67 $101.20 ($79.53)$437.00 $0.00 -18.20%
24106.1000.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $35,000.00 $19,843.46 $19,843.46 $15,156.54 $0.00 $15,156.54$35,000.00 $0.00 43.30%
24106.1000.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00$10,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24106.1000.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $2,500.00 $989.00 $989.00 $1,511.00 $300.00 $1,211.00$2,500.00 $0.00 48.44%
24106.1000.54311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

FURNITURE/FIXTURES/EQUIPME $0.00 $1,088.18 $1,088.18 ($1,088.18) $0.00 ($1,088.18)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.1000.55813.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL -

NON-TEACHERS $4,000.00 $5,836.05 $5,836.05 ($1,836.05) $0.00 ($1,836.05)$4,000.00 $0.00 -45.90%
24106.1000.55817.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 STUDENT TRAVEL $150,000.00 $68,371.63 $68,371.63 $81,628.37 $0.00 $81,628.37$150,000.00 $0.00 54.42%
24106.1000.55818.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER TRAVEL-NON

EMPLOYEES $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$500.00 $0.00 100.00%
24106.1000.55819.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL - TEACHERS $2,000.00 $1,582.11 $1,582.11 $417.89 $0.00 $417.89$2,000.00 $0.00 20.89%
24106.1000.56112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER TEXTBOOKS $0.00 $1,100.75 $1,100.75 ($1,100.75) $0.00 ($1,100.75)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.1000.56113.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SOFTWARE $25,000.00 $83,003.80 $83,003.80 ($58,003.80) $0.00 ($58,003.80)$25,000.00 $0.00 -232.02%
24106.1000.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $27,100.00 $111,700.17 $111,700.17 ($84,600.17) $0.00 ($84,600.17)$27,100.00 $0.00 -312.18%
24106.1000.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $0.00 $8,443.50 $8,443.50 ($8,443.50) $0.00 ($8,443.50)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.1000.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $25,000.00 $7,256.20 $7,256.20 $17,743.80 $0.00 $17,743.80$25,000.00 $0.00 70.98%

Function:  INSTRUCTION - 1000 $2,650,588.00 $0.00 $2,650,588.00 $2,218,456.16 $2,218,456.16 $432,131.84 $293,384.14 $138,747.70 5.23%

24106.2100.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $361,484.00 $301,926.23 $301,926.23 $59,557.77 $50,583.85 $8,973.92$361,484.00 $0.00 2.48%
24106.2100.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $46,000.00 $36,750.00 $36,750.00 $9,250.00 $0.00 $9,250.00$46,000.00 $0.00 20.11%
24106.2100.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $57,659.00 $47,922.73 $47,922.73 $9,736.27 $7,157.59 $2,578.68$57,659.00 $0.00 4.47%
24106.2100.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $8,150.00 $6,773.67 $6,773.67 $1,376.33 $1,011.63 $364.70$8,150.00 $0.00 4.47%
24106.2100.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $25,264.00 $19,787.61 $19,787.61 $5,476.39 $2,928.80 $2,547.59$25,264.00 $0.00 10.08%
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24106.2100.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $5,909.00 $4,627.58 $4,627.58 $1,281.42 $684.95 $596.47$5,909.00 $0.00 10.09%
24106.2100.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $40,728.00 $27,603.21 $27,603.21 $13,124.79 $4,157.95 $8,966.84$40,728.00 $0.00 22.02%
24106.2100.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $539.00 $299.52 $299.52 $239.48 $43.78 $195.70$539.00 $0.00 36.31%
24106.2100.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $2,187.00 $1,448.44 $1,448.44 $738.56 $205.56 $533.00$2,187.00 $0.00 24.37%
24106.2100.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $361.00 $155.82 $155.82 $205.18 $20.52 $184.66$361.00 $0.00 51.15%
24106.2100.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $322.00 $228.27 $228.27 $93.73 $29.88 $63.85$322.00 $0.00 19.83%
24106.2100.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $310.00 $251.28 $251.28 $58.72 $37.51 $21.21$310.00 $0.00 6.84%
24106.2100.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $7,747.00 $6,828.82 $6,828.82 $918.18 $1,019.93 ($101.75)$7,747.00 $0.00 -1.31%
24106.2100.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $55.00 $40.77 $40.77 $14.23 $13.78 $0.45$55.00 $0.00 0.82%
24106.2100.53212.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SPEECH THERAPISTS -

CONTRACTED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,639.37 ($15,639.37)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24106.2100.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $5,000.00 $4,849.95 $4,849.95 $150.05 $0.00 $150.05$5,000.00 $0.00 3.00%
24106.2100.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$500.00 $0.00 100.00%
24106.2100.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00$2,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24106.2100.54311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

FURNITURE/FIXTURES/EQUIPME $10,000.00 $37,333.10 $37,333.10 ($27,333.10) $7,466.62 ($34,799.72)$10,000.00 $0.00 -348.00%
24106.2100.55813.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL -

NON-TEACHERS $5,000.00 $4,331.68 $4,331.68 $668.32 $0.00 $668.32$5,000.00 $0.00 13.37%
24106.2100.56113.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SOFTWARE $10,000.00 $625.00 $625.00 $9,375.00 $0.00 $9,375.00$10,000.00 $0.00 93.75%
24106.2100.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $15,000.00 $1,622.77 $1,622.77 $13,377.23 $0.00 $13,377.23$15,000.00 $0.00 89.18%
24106.2100.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $10,000.00 $6,366.50 $6,366.50 $3,633.50 $0.00 $3,633.50$10,000.00 $0.00 36.34%

Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS - 2100 $614,215.00 $0.00 $614,215.00 $509,772.95 $509,772.95 $104,442.05 $91,001.72 $13,440.33 2.19%

24106.2200.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $247,969.00 $197,875.13 $197,875.13 $50,093.87 $15,027.59 $35,066.28$247,969.00 $0.00 14.14%
24106.2200.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $35,088.00 $25,137.28 $25,137.28 $9,950.72 $1,853.29 $8,097.43$35,088.00 $0.00 23.08%
24106.2200.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $4,959.00 $3,552.99 $3,552.99 $1,406.01 $261.96 $1,144.05$4,959.00 $0.00 23.07%
24106.2200.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $15,374.00 $11,530.59 $11,530.59 $3,843.41 $868.35 $2,975.06$15,374.00 $0.00 19.35%
24106.2200.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $3,596.00 $2,696.57 $2,696.57 $899.43 $203.08 $696.35$3,596.00 $0.00 19.36%
24106.2200.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $27,939.00 $15,224.70 $15,224.70 $12,714.30 $1,163.82 $11,550.48$27,939.00 $0.00 41.34%
24106.2200.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $369.00 $306.28 $306.28 $62.72 $25.28 $37.44$369.00 $0.00 10.15%
24106.2200.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $1,500.00 $1,510.48 $1,510.48 ($10.48) $138.52 ($149.00)$1,500.00 $0.00 -9.93%
24106.2200.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $248.00 $182.18 $182.18 $65.82 $13.24 $52.58$248.00 $0.00 21.20%
24106.2200.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $221.00 $0.00 $0.00 $221.00 $0.00 $221.00$221.00 $0.00 100.00%
24106.2200.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $213.00 $147.44 $147.44 $65.56 $11.14 $54.42$213.00 $0.00 25.55%
24106.2200.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $5,314.00 $4,010.15 $4,010.15 $1,303.85 $303.02 $1,000.83$5,314.00 $0.00 18.83%
24106.2200.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $59.00 $41.74 $41.74 $17.26 $12.37 $4.89$59.00 $0.00 8.29%
24106.2200.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 ($5,000.00) $0.00 ($5,000.00)$1,000.00 $0.00 -500.00%
24106.2200.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $500.00 $4,291.72 $4,291.72 ($3,791.72) $0.00 ($3,791.72)$500.00 $0.00 -758.34%
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24106.2200.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $500.00 $861.14 $861.14 ($361.14) $0.00 ($361.14)$500.00 $0.00 -72.23%
24106.2200.54311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

FURNITURE/FIXTURES/EQUIPME $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00$500.00 $0.00 100.00%
24106.2200.55813.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL -

NON-TEACHERS $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00$1,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24106.2200.56113.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SOFTWARE $40,000.00 $46,829.08 $46,829.08 ($6,829.08) $0.00 ($6,829.08)$40,000.00 $0.00 -17.07%
24106.2200.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $5,000.00 $5,201.47 $5,201.47 ($201.47) $0.00 ($201.47)$5,000.00 $0.00 -4.03%
24106.2200.57332.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS $5,000 OR LESS $4,987.00 $841.92 $841.92 $4,145.08 $0.00 $4,145.08$4,987.00 $0.00 83.12%

Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRUCTION - 2200 $396,336.00 $0.00 $396,336.00 $326,240.86 $326,240.86 $70,095.14 $19,881.66 $50,213.48 12.67%

24106.2300.53713.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 INDIRECT COSTS $76,169.00 $58,758.15 $58,758.15 $17,410.85 $0.00 $17,410.85$76,169.00 $0.00 22.86%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300 $76,169.00 $0.00 $76,169.00 $58,758.15 $58,758.15 $17,410.85 $0.00 $17,410.85 22.86%

24106.2600.54313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR -
VEHICLES $1,500.00 $1,043.39 $1,043.39 $456.61 $0.00 $456.61$1,500.00 $0.00 30.44%

24106.2600.54416.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $17,000.00 $15,760.00 $15,760.00 $1,240.00 $1,240.00 $0.00$17,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
Function:  OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT   - 2600 $18,500.00 $0.00 $18,500.00 $16,803.39 $16,803.39 $1,696.61 $1,240.00 $456.61 2.47%

Fund:  ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B  - 24106 $3,755,808.00 $0.00 $3,755,808.00 $3,130,031.51 $3,130,031.51 $625,776.49 $405,507.52 $220,268.97 5.86%
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End of Report

$3,755,808.00 $3,130,031.51 $3,130,031.51 $625,776.49 $405,507.52 $220,268.97Grand Total: $0.00$3,755,808.00 5.86%
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